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Dear CDS FP Parents:
Please refer to the information regarding Afterschool Program
1. Afterschool fee
· Submit total payment by 9/14 (Friday)
 Citibank 178-00343-249-01 (Cheongna Dalton School청라달튼외국인학교)
 Please include your student’s name when submitting your payment
· Yearly Fee
	Orchestra
	Swimming
	Horseback Riding
	Golf

	500,000won
	1,000,000won
	1,200,000won
	1,000,000won



2. Information
	
	Orchestra
	Swimming
	Horseback Riding
	Golf

	1st Day of Lesson
	September 10th (Monday)
	September 10th (Monday)
	September 10th (Monday)
	September 11th (Tuesday)

	Time
	4:10-5:00
	5:10-6:00
	5:10-6:00
	4:10-6:00

	Class Location
	Orchestra Room
	Swimming pool
	Horseback Riding stables
	Golf course

	Supplies
(Must have)
	Violin
	Swimwear, goggles, swim cap and towel
	Helmet, safety vest and gloves
	Golf Club, Golf gloves, sneakers and comfortable clothes

	Dismissal place
	Theater
	Theater
	Theater
	Theater



· School will help students move to their Afterschool Program classroom.
· Theater is the place of the dismissal of the students. Please pick up your children on time. ( Dismissal time: 5pm for Orchestra, 6pm for Swimming, Horseback Riding and Golf)
· Students who requested to Group Purchase the violin will receive it on Monday. 
(The school will keep the instrument on request)
· Students gather in the theater then move to the golf course by shuttle bus.
Golf clubs have to be appropriate for the body size. Golf clubs are available to purchase at Cheongna Golf Academy pro shop (032-560-2080)
Please fill in the golf questionnaire and the student should bring it to the first golf class on September 11th.
· If you have your own horseback riding equipment (helmet, safety vest, gloves) you are welcome to bring and use it.  If you do not have your own equipment, then you can order it through the school store.
Sincerely,
                       CDS First Program Principal
                       Shim, Ok Ryung
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